are encountered in the treatment and the use of 
glycopeptide antibiotics becomes compulsory (Asante et 
al., 2021). 

MATERIALS AND METHODS 

Patients and specimen collection 

The study was carried out at Lokman Hekim University 
Ankara Hospital between February 2020-August 2021. 
Two thousand one hundred and seventy-two (2172) blood 
cultures sent from different clinics were analyzed in the 
Microbiology Laboratory of LHU Ankara Hospital. One 
hundred and fifty-four MRCoNS isolated from 2172 blood 
cultures were included in this study. Demographic 
information about the patients, such as age and gender,